# OP \$40.00 4116354

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM550583

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Longstreet D&R LLC		11/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIDZ CONCEPTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1412 Broadway	
Internal Address:	3rd Flr.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Proper	ty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	n Number:	4116354	AMERICAN SCHOOL UNIFORM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129745444

Email: sgerber@gerblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gerber
Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 26th Flr

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Steven M. GerberSIGNATURE:/Steven M. Gerber/DATE SIGNED:11/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Scan\_0388#page1.tif source=Scan\_0388#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0858

900524459

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS LONGSTREET D&R LLC ("Assignor), a New York limited liability company, with offices located at 34 West 33<sup>rd</sup> Street, Rm 402, New York, NY 10001, has adopted, used and is using the trademark identified on the attached Schedule, which trademark is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS KIDZ CONCEPTS, LLC ("Assignee"), a New York limited liability company, having offices located at 1412 Broadway, 3<sup>rd</sup> Flr., New York, NY 10018, is desirous of acquiring said mark identified therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all worldwide right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the dated indicated below.

Dated this day of November, 2019

LONGSTREET D&R LLC

Name

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0859

# SCHEDULE A

4116354	AMERICAN SCHOOL	received
	UNIFORM	-

RECORDED: 11/22/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0860